FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket No. 19680 To the Henorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Weidmüller Interface GmbH & Co. KG Stefan Reker Internal Address: Execution Date(s) June 30, 2005 Street Address: Klingenbergstrasse 16 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No City: <u>Detmold</u> ____ State: _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Country: Germany ZIP: 32758 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes X No Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/179,448 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Name: <u>Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr.</u> X Authorized to be charged by credit card Customer No. 26480 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address: LAUBSCHER SEVERSON Enclosed Street Address: __1160 Spa Road, Suite 2B None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Annapolis State: Maryland ZIP: 21403 Phone Number: <u>733-521-2660</u> 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1749 Expiration Date <u>03/07</u> E-mail Address: <u>elsr@laubscher.com</u> b. Deposit account number; 12-0605 9. Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 7/2./05 Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr., Reg. No. 18,202 Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, Stefan Reker, a citizen of Germany, residing at Fingerhutweg 7, 33659 Bielefeld, Germany, do hereby sell and assign to Weidmüller Interface GmbH & Co. KG a corporation having a place of business at Klingenbergstraße 16, 32758 Detmold, Germany, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the improvements in ADAPTER FOR ELECTRICAL CONNECTORS, set forth in the U. S. application

- [X] executed concurrently herewith
- [X] Serial No. 11/179,448 filed July 12, 2005

invented by me, and all U. S. and corresponding foreign patents which may be granted therefore and thereon, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, as well as to any patent application thereon that has been or may be filed in any country foreign to the United States, and I covenant that I have full right so to do; and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Corporation as assignee of the entire interest; and I agree that I will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions.

Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr., and Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr., attorneys of record, are hereby granted the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Executed this 30 day of

. 2005 ر

Stefan Reker

C:\DOKIMENTE UND EINSTELLUNCEN\DE WAAL\LOCAL SETTINGS\TEMPORARY INTERNET FILES\OLK458\ASS.80L.DOC

PATENT

REEL: 016564 FRAME: 0708